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iR SIMULCAST SCHEDULE
MOHEGAN November 2025
PENNSYLVANIA
- Revised 11/13/2025
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Tracks Starting Tracks Ending November 1
11-01 Dover, DE 11-01 Bangor, ME 11:55 Gulfstream - T
11-01 Zia Park, NM 11-01 Fairmount Park, IL 12:10  Bangor - H
11-02 Cumberland, ME 11-02 Belmont at the Big A, Aqueduct, NY 12:10 Belmont Big A
11-06 Aqueduct, NY 11-02 Century Downs, AB Canada 12:10 Laurel Park - T
11-07 Dubai Racing Carnival 11-04 Cumberland Run, KY 12:40 ParxRacing-T
11-10 Turf Paradise, AZ 11-13 Horseshoe, IN 1:00  Churchill Downs - T
11-19 Tampa Bay Downs, FL 11-15 Vernon Downs, NY 1:00 Pocono - H
11-20 Fair Grounds, LA 11-16 Arapahoe, CO 1:.05 DelMar-T
11-22 Pocono Downs, PA 1:05 Woodbine - T
11-26 Finger Lakes, NY 2:30 Fairmount-T
11-28 Plainridge, MA 3:00 Arapahoe-T
Special Races 11-29 Hoosier Park, IN 4:00 Dayton-H
5:05 Vernon-H
11-01 Breeder's Cup Filly Mare Sprint and more, Del Mar, CA 5:45 Delta Downs - T
11-01 Aqueduct Turf Sprint Championship Stakes, Belmont @ Aqueduct, NY 6:00 Batavia-H
11-02 Forty Niner Stakes and many more at Belmont @ Aqueduct, NY 6:15  Hoosier-H
11-06 Chelsey Flower Stakes, Aqueduct, NY 6:20 Meadowlands - H
11-07 Central Park Stakes, Aqueduct, NY 6:35 Mohawk - H
11-08 Long Island Stakes and more, Aqueduct, NY 6:45  Century Downs - T
11-15 Jockey Club Oaks and Knickerbocker Stakes, Aqueduct, NY 7:00 Charles Town - T
11-16 Pebbles Stakes, Aqueduct, NY 7:00 Remington - T
11-21 Dubai Creek Mile, Thunder Snow Handicap, & Bani Yas - Pure Arabian G2, Dubai Carnival 8:15  Century Mile - H

11-24 Steel Valley Sprint Stakes, Mahoning Valley, OH

11-25 Zia Park derby, Zia Park, NM

11-27 Pool #2 of the Kentucky Derby Future Wager starts

11-28 Clark Stakes, Churchill Downs, KY

11-29 Golden Rod and Kentucky Jockey Club Stakes, Churchill Downs, KY
11-30 Pool #2 of the Kentucky Derby Future Wager ends




Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
November 2 November 3 November 4 November 5 November 6 November 7 November 8
10:55  Cumberland - H 12:00 Saratoga-H 12:.00 Saratoga - H 12:00 Saratoga-H 12:10  Aqueduct-T 8:30  Dubai Carnival -T [10:55  Cumberland - H
12:.00 Saratoga-H 12:05 Parx Racing - T 12:05 ParxRacing-T 12:10  Monticello - H 12:10  Monticello - H 11:40  Aqueduct-T 11:40  Aqueduct-T
12:10  Laurel Park - T 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10 Monticello - H 12:05 ParxRacing-T 12:15 Mahoning Valley - T [12:00 Laurel Park - T 12:00 Laurel Park-T
12:20  Gulfstream - T 12:15 Mahoning Valley - T |12:15  Mahoning Valley - T [12:15  Mahoning Valley - T [12:25 Harrah's Phila - H 12:10  Monticello - H 12:20  Gulfstream - T
12:40 Harrah's Phila - H 12:20 Finger Lakes - T 12:20 Finger Lakes - T 12:20 Finger Lakes - T 12:45 Meadows - H 12:15  Mahoning Valley - T | 1:00  Churchill Downs - T
1:00  Churchill Downs -T | 1:00  Cumberland Run-H| 1:00 = Cumberland Run - H[12:45  Meadows - H 1:00  Churchill Downs - T |12:20  Gulfstream - T 1:00 Pocono-H
1:00  Cumberland Run - H| 1:00 Pocono - H 1:00 Pocono-H 1:00  Churchill Downs -T | 1:00  Plainridge - H 12:25  Harrah's Phila - H 1:05 Woodbine - T
1:10  Belmont Big A 1:00 Plainridge - H 1:00 Plainridge - H 210 Horseshoe - T 2:10  Horseshoe - T 12:45  Meadows - H 3:00  Arapahoe - T
1:05 Woodbine - T 2:05 ZaPark-T 2:.05 ZiaPark-T 4:00 Dayton - H 4:00 Dayton-H 1:00  ChurchillDowns -T | 3:30 DelMar-T
2:00 Rosecroft-H 2:10  Horseshoe - T 2:10  Horseshoe - T 4:30 Dover-H 4:30 Dover-H 1:00 Plainridge - H 4:00 Dayton-H
3:00 Arapahoe-T 4:30 Dover-H 4:00 Dayton-H 5:45 DeltaDowns - T 5:30 Woodbine - T 3:00 Arapahoe-T 5:.05 Vernon-H
3:30 Del Mar - T 5:50 Western Fair-H 4:30 Dover - H 5:45 Penn National - T 5:45 Delta Downs - T 3:30 Del Mar - T 5:45 Delta Downs - T
6:00  Northfield - H 6:00  Northfield - H 5:50 Western Fair-H 6:00 Batavia-H 5:45  Penn National - T 4:00 Dayton-H 6:00 Batavia-H
6:35 Mohawk - H 6:35 Mohawk - H 6:00  Northfield - H 6:00  Northfield - H 6:15  Hoosier-H 4:30 Woodbine - T 6:15  Hoosier-H
7:00 Mountaineer - T 6:45 Yonkers - H 6:45  Yonkers - H 6:15 Hoosier - H 6:20 Meadowlands - H 5:05 Vernon-H 6:20 Meadowlands - H
7:00  Mountaineer - T 7:00  Mountaineer - T 6:45  Yonkers - H 6:45  Yonkers - H 5:45  Delta Downs - T 6:35 Mohawk - H
7:00 Charles Town-T 7:00 Charles Town - T 5:50 Western Fair-H 7:00 Charles Town-T
8:15  Century Mile - H 7:00 Remington-T 6:00 Batavia-H 7:00 Remington-T
7:15  Rosecroft - H 6:15  Hoosier - H 8:15  Century Mile - H
6:20 Meadowlands - H
6:35 Mohawk - H
6:45  Yonkers - H
7:00 Charles Town-T
7:00 Remington-T
8:15  Century Mile - H

Monticello cancels




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

10:55
12:00
12:00
12:10
12:20
12:40
1:00
1:05
3:00
3:30
6:00
6:35
7:00

November 9

Cumberland - H
Saratoga - H
Laurel Park - T
Aqueduct - T
Gulfstream - T
Harrah's Phila - H
Churchill Downs - T
Woodbine - T
Arapahoe - T

Del Mar-T
Northfield - H
Mohawk - H
Mountaineer - T

12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
1:00
1:00
2:05
2:10
4:15
4:30
5:50
6:00
6:35
6:45
7:00
7:15

November 10

Saratoga - H
Parx Racing - T
Monticello - H
Mahoning Valley - T
Finger Lakes - T
Pocono - H
Plainridge - H
ZiaPark - T
Horseshoe - T
Turf Paradise - T
Dover - H
Western Fair - H
Northfield - H
Mohawk - H
Yonkers - H
Mountaineer - T
Rosecroft - H

November 11

12:00 Saratoga-H
12:05 ParxRacing-T
12:10 Monticello - H
12:15  Mahoning Valley - T
12:20  Finger Lakes - T
1:00 Pocono -H
1:00  Plainridge - H
2:.05 ZiaPark-T
2:10 Horseshoe - T
4:00 Dayton - H
4:15  Turf Paradise - T
4:30 Dover - H
5:50 Western Fair-H
6:00  Northfield - H
6:45 Yonkers - H
7:00 Mountaineer - T

Finger Lakes cancels due
to weather

12:00
12:05
12:10
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:45
1:00
2:10
4:00
4:30
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:45
7:00

November 12

Saratoga - H

Parx Racing - T
Aqueduct - T
Monticello - H
Mahoning Valley - T
Finger Lakes - T
Meadows - H
Churchill Downs - T
Horseshoe - T
Dayton - H

Dover - H

Delta Downs - T
Penn National - T
Batavia - H
Northfield - H
Yonkers - H
Charles Town - T

12:10
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:45
1:00
1:00
2:10
4:00
4:30
5:30
5:45
5:45
6:15
6:20
6:45
7:00
7:00
7:15

November 13

Aqueduct - T
Monticello - H
Mahoning Valley - T
Finger Lakes - T
Harrah's Phila - H
Meadows - H
Churchill Downs - T
Plainridge - H
Horseshoe - T
Dayton - H

Dover - H
Woodbine - T

Delta Downs - T
Penn National - T
Hoosier - H
Meadowlands - H
Yonkers - H
Charles Town - T
Remington - T
Rosecroft - H

12:00
12:10
12:10
12:20
12:25
12:45
1:00
1:00
2:05
3:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:05
5:45
5:50
6:00
6:15
6:20
6:35
6:45
7:00
7:00
8:15

November 14

Laruel Park - T
Aqueduct - T
Monticello - H
Gulfstream - T
Harrah's Phila - H
Meadows - H
Churchill Downs - T
Plainridge - H
ZiaPark - T
Arapahoe - T

Del Mar - T
Dayton - H
Woodbine - T
Vernon - H

Delta Downs - T
Western Fair - H
Batavia - H
Hoosier - H
Meadowlands - H
Mohawk - H
Yonkers - H
Charles Town - T
Remington - T
Century Mile - H

Monticello cancels

10:55
11:40
12:00
12:20
1:00
1:00
1:05
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:15
5:05
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:20
6:35
7:00
7:00
8:15

November 15

Cumberland - H
Aqueduct - T
Laurel Park - T
Gulfstream - T
Churchill Downs - T
Pocono - H
Woodbine - T
Arapahoe - T

Del Mar - T
Dayton - H

Turf Paradise - T
Vernon - H

Delta Downs - T
Batavia - H
Hoosier - H
Meadowlands - H
Mohawk - H
Charles Town - T
Remington - T
Century Mile - H

Del Mar cancels due to
forecast




Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
November 16 November 17 November 18 November 19 November 20 November 21 November 22
10:55  Cumberland - H 12:00 Saratoga-H 12:.00 Saratoga - H 12:.00 Saratoga-H 12:10  Aqueduct-T 8:30  Dubai Carnival -T [10:55  Cumberland - H
12:.00 Saratoga-H 12:05 Parx Racing - T 12:05 ParxRacing-T 12:05 ParxRacing-T 12:10  Monticello - H 12:00 Laurel Park - T 11:40  Aqueduct-T
12:00 Laurel Park - T 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10  Monticello - H 12:15 Mahoning Valley - T [12:10  Aqueduct- T 12:00 Laurel Park-T
12:10  Aqueduct-T 12:15 Mahoning Valley - T |12:15  Mahoning Valley - T [12:15  Mahoning Valley - T [12:25 Harrah's Phila - H 12:10 Monticello - H 12:15 TampaBay-T
12:20  Gulfstream - T 12:20 Finger Lakes - T 12:20  Finger Lakes - T 12:15  TampaBay-T 12:45 Meadows - H 12:20  Gulfstream - T 12:20  Gulfstream - T
12:40 Harrah's Phila - H 1:00 Pocono-H 1:00 Pocono -H 12:20 Finger Lakes - T 1:00  Churchill Downs - T |12:25  Harrah's Phila - H 1:00  Churchill Downs - T
1:00  Churchill Downs -T | 1:00  Plainridge - H 1:00  Plainridge - H 12:45 Meadows - H 1:00  Plainridge - H 12:45 Meadows - H 1:00 Pocono-H
1:05 Woodbine - T 2:05 ZiaPark-T 2:.05 ZiaPark-T 1:00  Churchill Downs - T | 1:45 Fair Grounds - T 1:00  Churchill Downs - T | 1:05 Woodbine - T
3:00 Arapahoe-T 4:15  Turf Paradise - T 4:00 Dayton - H 4:00 Dayton - H 4:00 Dayton-H 1:00  Plainridge - H 1:45 FairGrounds - T
3:30 DelMar-T 4:30 Dover-H 4:15  Turf Paradise - T 4:15  Turf Paradise - T 4:30 Dover-H 1:45  Fair Grounds - T 3:30 DelMar-T
6:00 Northfield - H 5:50 Western Fair-H 4:30 Dover - H 4:30 Dover - H 5:30 Woodbine - T 3:30 Del Mar - T 4:00 Dayton - H
6:35 Mohawk - H 6:00  Northfield - H 5:50  Western Fair - H 5:45  Delta Downs - T 5:45  Delta Downs - T 4:00 Dayton-H 5:45  Delta Downs - T
7:00 Mountaineer - T 6:35 Mohawk - H 6:00  Northfield - H 5:45  Penn National - T 5:45  Penn National - T 4:30 Woodbine - T 6:00 Batavia-H
6:45 Yonkers - H 6:45  Yonkers - H 6:00 Batavia-H 6:15 Hoosier - H 5:45  Delta Downs - T 6:15 Hoosier - H
7:00 Mountaineer - T 7:00 Mountaineer - T 6:00  Northfield - H 6:20 Meadowlands - H 5:50 Western Fair-H 6:20 Meadowlands - H
7:15  Rosecroft - H 6:45  Yonkers - H 6:45  Yonkers - H 6:00 Batavia-H 6:35 Mohawk - H
7:00 Charles Town-T 7:00 Charles Town - T 6:15  Hoosier - H 7:00 Charles Town-T
7:00 Remington-T 6:20 Meadowlands - H 7:00 Remington-T
7:15  Rosecroft - H 6:35 Mohawk - H 8:15  Century Mile - H
6:45  Yonkers - H
7:00 Charles Town-T
7:00 Remington-T
8:15  Century Mile - H




Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
FW Pool #2 FW Pool #2 FW Pool #2
November 23 November 24 November 25 November 26 November 27 November 28 November 29
Thanksgiving Day
10:55  Cumberland - H 12:00 Saratoga-H 12:00 Saratoga - H 12:00 Saratoga-H 11:25  Laurel Park - T 12:00 Laurel Park - T 10:55  Cumberland - H
12:00 Laurel Park - T 12:05 Parx Racing - T 12:05 ParxRacing-T 12:05 ParxRacing-T 12:50  Gulfstream - T 12:10  Aqueduct-T 11:40  Aqueduct-T
12:00  Saratoga- - H 12:10 Finger Lakes - T 12:10 Finger Lakes - T 12:10 Finger Lakes - T 1:00  Churchill Downs - T |12:10 Monticello - H 12:00 Laurel Park-T
12:10  Aqueduct-T 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10 Monticello - H 12:10  Monticello - H 1:00  Fair Grounds - T 12:15  Mahoning Valley - T |12:15 TampaBay-T
12:20  Gulfstream - T 12:15 Mahoning Valley - T [12:15  Mahoning Valley - T |12:15  Mahoning Valley - T | 4:30  Dover - H 1215 TampaBay-T 12:20  Gulfstream - T
12:40 Harrah's Phila - H 1:00  Plainridge - H 1:00  Plainridge - H 12:15 TampaBay-T 5:30 Woodbine - T 12:20  Gulfstream - T 1:00  Churchill Downs - T
1:00  Churchill Downs -T | 2:.05 ZiaPark-T 1:55  Delta Downs - T 12:45  Meadows - H 12:45  Meadows - H 1:05 Woodbine - T
1:05 Woodbine - T 4:15  Turf Paradise - T 2:.05 ZiaPark-T 1:00  Churchill Downs - T 1:00 Churchill Downs - T | 1:45 Fair Grounds - T
3:30 DelMar-T 4:30 Dover-H 4:00 Dayton - H 1:00  Plainridge - H 1:00  Plainridge - H 3:30 DelMar-T
6:00  Northfield - H 5:50 Western Fair-H 4:15  Turf Paradise - T 1:55  Delta Downs - T 1:45 Fair Grounds - T 4:00 Dayton-H
6:35 Mohawk - H 6:00 Northfield - H 4:30 Dover --H 4:00 Dayton - H 2:05 ZaPark-T 4:15  Turf Paradise - T
7:00 Mountaineer - T 6:35 Mohawk - H 5:50 Western Fair-H 4:30 Dover - H 3:30 Del Mar - T 5:45 Delta Downs - T
6:45 Yonkers - H 6:00  Northfield - H 5:45 Penn National - T 4:00 Dayton-H 6:00 Batavia-H
7:00 Mountaineer - T 6:45  Yonkers - H 6:00 Batavia - H 4:15  Turf Paradise - T 6:15 Hoosier - H
7:15 Rosecroft - H 7:00 Mountaineer - T 6:00 Northfield - H 4:30 Woodbine - T 6:20 Meadowlands - H
7:00 Charles Town-T 5:45  Delta Downs - T 6:35 Mohawk - H
5:45 Penn National - T 7:00 Charles Town-T
5:50 Western Fair-H 7:00 Remington-T
6:15  Hoosier - H 8:15  Century Mile - H
6:20 Meadowlands - H
6:35 Mohawk - H
7:00 Charles Town-T
7:00 Remington - T
8:15  Century Mile-H




Sunday

10:55
12:00
12:00
12:10
12:40
1:00
1:05
3:30
6:00
7:00

FW Pool #2
November 30

Cumberland - H
Laurel Park - T
Saratoga- - H
Aqueduct - T
Harrah's Phila - H
Churchill Downs - T
Woodbine - T

Del Mar - T
Northfield - H
Mountaineer - T
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